154 collector streets.

155 (6) Where the street lines within a block deflect from each other, there should be a connecting 
156 curve. The radius of the curve for the center shall be not less than five hundred ten (510) feet for 
157 arterial streets, three hundred thirty-five (335) feet for collector streets, and two hundred (200) 
158 feet for the local streets. Local streets shall be designed with horizontal and vertical curves. 
159 (Refer to AASHTO - A Policy on Geometric Design of Highways and Streets.)

160 (7) Curbs at all intersections of collector and arterial streets shall be rounded with curves having